
Product Record:  Damaged or Discarded Product Log 
(prototype) 

Instructions: Food service employees will record product name, quantity, action taken, reason, initials, and date each time a food 
product is damaged and/or will be discarded due to improper handling.  Supervisory employee will verify that damaged food is being 
discarded as instructed.  Maintain this log for a minimum of one year beyond date of second inspection.  
 

Date  Product Name/ 
Brand/ Company 

Quantity Action Taken (Hold, Return, 
Discard) 

Reason Initials 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 



 

Receiving Log 
(Prototype) 

 
Instructions: Use this log for inspecting deliveries for food safety and food quality.  It is not 
necessary to check each and every item.  Record temperatures of potentially hazardous 
foods and/or perishable items such as vacuum packaged produce.  Record any corrective 
action taken.  Corrective action would include refusing products that are not delivered in 
sanitary condition and/or products that reveal signs of temperature abuse or mishandling. 
Use “F” to designate if the product is in frozen state. 
 
Date Time Company Product 

Name 
Temperatur

e or “F” for 
frozen state 

Corrective Action Initials 

       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       

 



 

Daily Menu Production Plan (prototype) 
  Traditional  or    Enhanced Food Based Menu Planning  
             Number of Meals Served   

Date:                     School:  Grades (           )  
    Grades (           )  
Offer Versus Serve: Breakfast: Lunch: Grains/Breads:                Second  
  Three of Four   Four of Five Grades: ____=___ 

 
        Adults  

                   Three of Five   Grades: ____=___                       Total                       
     
 

Menu 
Recipe # or 

Product 
Description 

Process 
1, 2, 3 

Temp 
(°F) Time Quantity 

Prepared 

Grades Grades  Adults  
Serving 

Size 
Planned 
Servings 

Serving 
Size 

Planned 
Servings 

Serving 
Size 

Planned 
Servings 

Leftover 
*W/C/F/R 

Meat/Meat Alternate             
             
             
             
Vegetable             
             
             
             
Fruits             
             
             
             
Bread/Grains             
             
             
             
Milk             
Other/Condiments             
             
             
             
* W=Waste   C= Properly Cooled following SOP   F=Returned to Freezer    R=Returned to Refrigeration 



 
Food Transport Sheet  

(Prototype) 
 
Serving Site:  _______________________   Date:  ________________ 
 
 

Meals ordered Student Meals  _______ 
 
 Adult/Second Meals _______ 
 
 Extra Milk _______ 
  
 

 
 

Menu Item 

 
 
Portion Size 

Number 
Portions 
Sent 

Production Kitchen Serving Site 
 

Time 
Carts 
are 
Loaded 

Temp.* 
When 
Carts are 
Loaded 

Temp. on 
Arrival 

Temp. 
at meal 
service 

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

 
      

 
*Monitor Temperatures of potentially hazardous foods. 
 
Special Instructions/Comment 
 
 
 
 



HEATED FOOD TEMPERATURE LOG 
Version 1 Prototype  

School Site___________________________    Month _____________20__ 
 

Date Menu Item Cook/Reheat 
Temperature 

Holding  
Temperature 

End  
Temperature 

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

 



 
Cooking-Reheating Temperature Log 

(Version 2 - Prototype) 
Instructions: Take and record the temperature of potentially hazardous foods at the end of the 
designated cooking period.  Continue cooking if needed until the minimum internal temperature 
required by WI food code is reached and record the final temperature.  You do not need to record a 
second temperature if the required temperature is reached during the first checked.  
 

Date Food Item 1st Measurement 2nd Measurement Corrective Action 
  Time Temp Initials Time Temp Initials  
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
 
 



 
Time and Temperature for Hot Holding 

(prototype) 
Instructions: Record time and temperature of potentially hazardous foods placed in hot holding 
units (cooked/heated temperature) for more than 15 minutes or one serving period.  Record the 
time and temperature of the product after meal service is concluded.  Potentially hazardous food 
items must be discarded if the time/temperature logs indicates that the temperature of the product 
was not continuously maintained at 135° F. or above for more than 4 hours.  Follow proper 
procedures for properly cooling any leftovers that will be re-served.  
 

 
Date 

 
Food Item 

1st Measurement 
(e.g. enter holding) 

2nd Measurement 
(e.g. exit holding) 

 
Corrective Action 

  Time Temp Initials Time Temp Initials  
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
 



 
 

Service Temperature Log 
(prototype) 

Instructions: Take random sampling of the cooked/heated temperature of all potentially 
hazardous foods when placed on the serving line and when removed from the line. 
Date Menu Item Start End Corrective Action 
  Time Temp Initials Time Temp Initials  

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

 
Please report readings that do not fall in the optimal ranges to the unit supervisor.  
Corrective action must be noted if temperatures fall outside of appropriate range. 
 



 



Cooling Study Temperature Log   
(Prototype)                              

 Menu Item:______________________________________________ Date:  ___________ 
 
Instructions: Record temperatures every 15 minutes of the cooling cycle as efforts are 
made to reduce temperature of item from 135° F. to at 70° F within two hours.  Frequent 
logging of temperatures will allow for modifications so that additional measures can be taken 
to reduce temperature.  Record any modifications taken to reduced temperature, if 
applicable. Record temperature at least every 30 minutes when attempting to lower product 
from 70°F. to 41° F. within four hours.   Develop a Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) for 
the proper cooling procedures that include the necessary steps.  Keep this log with the SOPs 
for each of the site(s) using the procedures for cooling this particular menu item.  Conduct a 
new cooling study for changes in ingredients. 

  

Cooling product from 135° F. to 70°F.  within 2 hours 
 

Time Temperature Modifications taken Initials 
    
    
    
    
    

 
 
 

Cooling menu from  70° F.  to 41° F.  within 4 hours 
 

Time Temperature Modifications taken Initials 
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

 



Daily Refrigerator / Freezer Temperature Log 
(Prototype for two temperature readings) 

 

Instructions: This log will be maintained for each refrigerator and freezer (both walk-in and reach-in units) in the 
facility.  A designated food service employee/volunteer will record the time, temperature and their initials 
(preferably upon arrival) once in the morning and once (preferably just before leaving the facility) in the 
afternoon.  Maintain this log for one year after the second annual inspection.   If corrective action is required on 
any day, circle the date in the first column and explain the action taken on the bottom of the log. 
Refrigerators: Between 35oF and 41oF.                         Freezers:  Between -10oF and 0oF. 
 

 
Month/Year: ________________      

 
Location/Unit Description: ________________________ 
 

 
Date 

Time 
Temp. 
Taken  
<AM> 

 
Temperature 

Initials of 
person 
taking 

temperature 

Time 
Temp. 
Taken  
<PM> 

 
Temperature 

Initials of 
person 
taking 

temperature 
1        
2        
3        
4        
5        
6        
7        
8        
9        
10        
11        
12        
13        
14        
15        
16        
17        
18        
19        
20        
21        
22        
23        
24        
25        
26        
27        
28        
29        
30        
31        

Corrective Action Taken:  



 
Daily Refrigerator / Freezer Temperature Log 

(Prototype for multiple units on one form) 
Instructions: This log will be maintained for each refrigerator and freezer (both walk-in and reach-in 
units) in the facility.  A designated food service employee/volunteer will record the time, temperature 
and their initials (preferably upon arrival) once in the morning and once (preferably just before leaving 
the facility) in the afternoon.  Maintain this log for one year after the second annual food safety 
inspection. 
If corrective action is required on any day, circle the date in the first column and explain the action 
taken on the bottom or the backside of the log. 
 
Month: 
_____________________________      

Year: _________________________________ 
 

Date Reach-in  
Refrigerator 

Snack 
Freezer 

Milk Cooler Walk-in 
Freezer 

Walk-in 
Refrigerator 

Employee’s 
Initials 

1       
2       
3       
4       
5       
6       
7       
8       
9       
10       
11       
12       
13       
14       
15       
16       
17       
18       
19       
20       
21       
22       
23       
24       
25       
26       
27       
28       
29       
30       
31       
Refrigerators Temp.:  35oF and 41oF.                                    Freezers Temp.: -10oF and 0 



Corrective Action Taken: 
 
 

      
Daily Milk Cooler/ Refrigeration Temperature Log with Cleaning Schedule 

(Prototype for milk cooler or refrigerator ) 
 

School/Facility: _________________________________ Month:_____________ 20____ 
 

Instructions: This log will be maintained for each refrigerator and freezer in the facility.  A designated food 
service employee/volunteer will record the time, temperature and their initials.  Date unit is cleaned will also be 
noted in designated column.  Maintain this log for one year after the second annual inspection.   If corrective 
action is required, circle the date in the first column and explain the action taken on the bottom of the log. 
 

 
Date 

Milk Cooler /Refrigeration Unit #1 Milk Cooler /Refrigeration Unit #2 
Time Temp. 

In °F. 
Initials of 

person taking 
temperature  

Initials to 
denote  date 

unit is 
cleaned 

Time Temp. 
In °F.  

Initials of 
person taking 
temperature 

Initials of 
person on 
date unit is 

cleaned 
1          
2          
3          
4          
5          
6          
7          
8          
9          
10          
11          
12          
13          
14          
15          
16          
17          
18          
19          
20          
21          
22          
23          
24          
25          
26          
27          
28          
29          
30          
31          

Refrigerators: Between 35oF and 41oF 
Corrective Action:



Temperature/Cleaning Log for Milk Cooler/Refrigeration Unit 
Month ________________20___                                             Unit Number _____ 
 
Instructions:  Complete this daily log each month of operation to document milk storage 
temperatures are monitored in accordance with the Wisconsin State Food Code.  Initial to note date 
unit was cleaned.  

 

Date Time Temp. in 
°F. 

Initials of 
person 

recording 
temp. 

Initials of 
person 

who 
cleaned 

unit 

Corrective action 
taken when internal 

temperature does 
not register between 

33° F. to 41° F. 
1      
2      
3      
4      
5      
6      
7      
8      
9      

10      
11      
12      
13      
14      
15      
16      
17      
18      
19      
20      
21      
22      
23      
24      
25      
26      
27      
28      
29      
30      
31      

 

Store Milk between 35° F and 41° F.   Ideal temperature is 33°F. 



 
Thermometer Calibration Log 

(prototype) 

Instructions: Check and calibrate all bi-metallic stemmed (instant-read) thermometers in this facility every 
two weeks and any time a thermometer is dropped or bumped.  If this log shows that thermometers stay 
calibrated over the two-week period, move to a three-week calibration period.  Designate a receptacle for 
storage of thermometers that “need calibration” and a receptacle labeled “calibrated thermometers”.   
Maintain this log for a minimum of one year after the second inspection.   If corrective action is required, 
explain the action taken in the last column. 
 

Number of Stem Thermometers in Facility: __________ 
 
 
 Date 

 

Temp. When 
Placed in Ice 

Bath 

Calibrated By 
(Food Service 

Employee Initials) 

Corrective Action 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

 



 
 

Dish Machine Temperature Log 
(prototype) 

School/Facility: _______________________________________ Month:_____________ 20____ 
 

Date Meal Initials Wash Final  
Rinse 

Water 
Press. Thermal Strip Corrective Action 

 B         L       

 B         L       

 B         L       

 B         L       

 B         L       

 B         L       

 B         L       

 B         L       

 B         L       

 B         L       

 B         L       

 B         L       

 B         L       

 B         L       

 B         L       

 B         L       

 B         L       

 B         L       

 B         L       

 B         L       

 B         L       

 B         L       

 B         L       

 B         L       

Directions: 
1. Complete this log to designate temperature at start of first load for each meal service.  

The cycles must reach the appropriate temperature for each load. 
2. Record date, initials, and temperatures. 
3. At least once per week, attach thermal strip to a tray or plate and run through machine. 
4. If temperatures are outside the acceptable range or the thermal strip does not turn to 

black, indicate corrective action on form.   
 

Fill in Manufacturer’s Instruction for Dishmachine.  
Check data plate mounted on dishmachine 
• Wash temperature:      oF 
• Final rinse temperature:      oF 
• Final rinse pressure: 15-25 psi 
 
 



 

Manual Warewashing  Log 
(prototype) 

School/Facility: _______________________________________ Month:_____________ 20____ 
 

Date 
 

Meal Initials 
Sanitizer 

Concentration 
/WaterTemperature  

Attach  Sanitizer Test 
Strip Here if 
applicable 

Corrective Action                           

 B    L         

 B    L         

 B    L         

 B    L         

 B    L         

 B    L         

 B    L         

 B    L         

 B    L         
 B    L         

 B    L         

 B    L         

 B    L         

 B    L         

 B    L         

 B    L         

 B    L         

 B    L         

 B    L         
 
1. Complete this form prior to each meal. 
2. Use either hot water immersion sanitation (water temperature of 171°F) or chemical 

sanitation mixed at proper concentration, testing with appropriate test strip 
3. Record date, initials, final rinse temperature OR test strip. 
4. If temperatures are outside the acceptable range or chemical test strips indicate 

improper concentration, indicate corrective action. 
 

Temperature Standards: 

• Wash temperature – 110°F 
• Rinse temperature – 110°F 
• Final rinse temperature – at least 171°F or 

     Chemical sanitizer at proper concentration 



 


	Daily Menu Production Plan (prototype)
	Temperature/Cleaning Log for Milk Cooler/Refrigeration Unit
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